© 2011 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
Benefits of UL Certification
UL認証の利点
2015 JPCA UL Forum
June 5 2015
Objectives 目的
UL Background 背景
Demand Driver for PWB Certification PWB認証の必要性

PWB Listing Card Information
リスティングカード
• Type Designation
• Circuitry Limitations
• Solder Limits
• Maximum Operating Temperature (MOT)
• Flame Class (V, VTM, HB)
• Direct Support (DSR)
• Comparative Tracking Index (CTI)
Slide 31
Wiring, Printed - Component E99999
UL L L C
333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook, IL 60062-2096 U.S.A.
ML-PWB
Multilayer printed wiring boards
Cond Cond Cond Cond Cond Max Solder Solder Max
Width Width Thk Thk Thk SS/ Area Limits Limits Oper Meets
Min Edge Min Max Int Max Ext DS/ Diam Temp Time Temp Flame UL796
(mm) (mm) (mic) (mic) (mic) DSO (mm) (C) (sec) (C) Class DSR CTI
0.05 0.05 9 70 102 DS 50.8 260 20 130 V-0 All 0
Report Date: 1965-10-01
Last Revised: 2015-06-05 © 2015 UL LLC
PWB Circuit Parameters PWB回路パラメータ
• Min line width: thinnest trace on the PWB
最小線幅：有効面内の最も細い線幅
• Min edge width: thinnest trace within 0.40 mm of PWB edge
最小エッジ幅：PWB端から0.40 mm 以内の最も細い線幅
• Max area diameter (MAD): maximum unpierced conductor area
MAD：最大銅残直径
• Min conductor thickness (external): minimum Cu foil thickness
最小コンダクタ厚（外層）：最小銅箔厚
• Max conductor thickness (internal & external): maximum Cu foil
and plating thickness
最大コンダクタ厚（内層、外層）： 最大銅箔＋メッキ厚
32
PWB Solder Limits ソルダーリミット
• Solder limits simulate the assembly process
ソルダーリミットは部品実装工程をシミュレート
• Maximum temperature 最大温度
• Maximum cumulative exposure time 最大累積時間
• Designed to evaluate the physical fatigue of the anticipated
soldering temperatures during assembly
部品実装時の半田付け温度の物理的疲労を評価するため
Assembly is typically surface mount technology
部品実装は一般的に表面実装
• PWBs exposed to at least three cycles of soldering PWBは最
低3回の半田サイクル
• One cycle for single-sided; two for double-sided; three for PTH
soldering or rework 片面、両面、 挿入部品あるいは手直し
• Multiple solder limits represent the reflow temperature profile
マルチプルソルダーリミットはリフロー温度プロファイルを代表 33
Maximum Operating Temperature
Minimum acceptable MOT specified by end-product requirements
最終製品の要求により必要なMOTが決まる
• End-product exposure under normal operating conditions 通常の動
作条件下での最終製品状態
• Represents PWB maximum temperature PWBの最高温度を代表
• Cannot exceed base material RTI 基材のRTIを超えることはできない
• MOT ≠ RTI
• LPS/SELV end products may not require MOT LPS/SELV 製品はMOTが
必須ではない
Simulated on PWBs with short-term thermal conditioning
短期的温度条件をシミュレート
• Exposure temperature based on PWB manufacturer request 試験温
度は、PWB工場のリクエストによる
• MOT determined by analysis of PWB physical properties: MOTはPWB
物性分析により決定
• Conductor adhesion and PWB delamination
• 10 day or 56 day Bond Strength / Delamination testing 34
RTI vs. MOT
RTI (Relative Thermal Index) - The temperature below which
the critical property of a material will not be unacceptably
compromised through chemical thermal degradation,